## 504174036 01/11/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4220714

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| WARREN EDWIN GUTHRIE | 01/10/2017     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NATURION PTE. LTD.                      |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | BLOCK 1003, BUKIT MERAH CENTRAL, #06-13 |
| City:           | BUKIT MERAH CENTRAL                     |
| State/Country:  | SINGAPORE                               |
| Postal Code:    | 159836                                  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15403774 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-742-3500

**Email:** patents@mcgarrybair.com

**Correspondent Name:** MCGARRY BAIR PC **Address Line 1:** 45 OTTAWA AVE. SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 72277-0064        |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | PATRICK J. BURNS  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Patrick J Burns/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/11/2017        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=G1089660#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040948 FRAME: 0727

504174036

| DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS  |   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| TITLE OF INVENTION:  | ION GENERATOR DEVICE  |  |  |  |
| As a below named invent  | or, I hereby declare that:  |  |  |  |
| This declaration is directe  | d to:   |  |  |  |
| the attached appli   | cation<br>olication Number or PCT Interna   | tional Application Number  | 51.1   |  |
|  | ication was made or authorized to   |  | filed on   |  |
| I believe that I am the orig   | ginal inventor or an original joint<br>Ilful false statement made in this<br>than five (5) years, or both.  | inventor of a claimed inventi  |  |  |
| Block 1003, Bukit Merah Singapore, (hereinafter "A above identified application be obtained in respect ther of the world; and any reiss foregoing (hereinafter "Inv its successors and assigns I hereby covenant and agre applications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and delive | n of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other bereby acknowledge, I hereby sell Central, #06-13, Singapore 1598, ssignee"), its successors and assion and the inventions disclosed the eof; any corresponding applications, extensions, substitutions, covention Rights"), to have and to he forever.  The to assist and cooperate with Assion the Invention Rights and in the arise in connection with any application of this Assignment. | I, assign, and transfer unto, N 36, a Company organized and gns, my entire right, title, and terein; any Patents of the Unit ons for Patent and Patents issuffirmations, divisions, and coold for the sole and exclusive ssignee in the preparation and prosecution or defense of an lications or Patent included with | ATURION PTE. LTD., of, il existing under the laws of interest in, to, and under the ted States of America that may using therefor in all other areas ontinuations of any of the use and benefit of Assignee, prosecution of any y interference, opposition, or within the Invention Pichta and   |  |
| Given Name (first and mid  | dle [if any])   | Family Name or Surname   |  |  |
| Warren Edwin   | 12 CAC  | Guthrie  |  |  |
| Inventor's Signature   | V Chine Especial 15   | Dated [100   | 017  |  |
| Notary Public OHALI  | 2017, personally apper to be the person described in and videed in and for the purposes set fort  County,  County,  | JENI  JOQ1  Notary Pu  | ed Warren Edwin Guthrie, rument and acknowledged  NIFER L JOHNSON ablic, Ottawa Co., Michigan also by the control of the contr |  |
| My commission expires:   | March 18, 0030  |  |  |  |
| An application data sheet (PTC form. Use an additional PTO/A   | D/SB/14 or equivalent), including nam<br>NA/01 form for each additional inve  | ming the entire inventive entity, entor.   | must accompany this  |  |

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 040948 FRAME: 0728

**RECORDED: 01/11/2017**